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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS

APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)

ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF

APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

DOBBS PUBLIC SCHOOL
1930683
55689

SF. NO 7/1B, 3/2PT,KEERANATHAM ROAD,
KARATTUMEDU,SARAVANAMPATTI,
COIMBATORE , TAMILNADU - 641035

N RAMASWAMY
M.Sc.,B.Ed.,M.C.A
dobbsfin@gmail.com

04222669007

https://dobbsschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/B.1-Affiliation.pdf

https://dobbsschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/B.2-TRUST-DEED.pdf

https://dobbsschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/B.3-NOC.pdf

https://dobbsschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/B.4-Recognition-
certificate.pdf
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5

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING

CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:
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https://dobbsschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/B.5-Building-
certificate.pdf

https://dobbsschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/B.6-Fire-safety.pdf

https://dobbsschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/B.7-DEO-CERT.pdf

https://dobbsschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/Sanitary-Certificate-
DOBBS-2025.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://dobbsschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/C.1-Fee-Structure.pdf

https://dobbsschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/ANNUAL-CALENDAR-
2025-2026.pdf

https://dobbsschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/C.3Members-of-School-
Managing-Committee.pdf
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4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 43 43

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

1 2025 25 25

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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https://dobbsschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/C.4-PTA-Members.pdf

https://dobbsschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/C.5-Result.pdf

N RAMASWAMY

66

10

20

27

1.5:1

100 VERY GOOD RESULT

100 VERY GOOD RESULT
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TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13
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14487

50 & 528

7 & 600

YES
30
30

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Y16qrcbCZpE

JENITA CHRISTY A TGT MCA
PADMAVATHI N PGT BLIS
ELAYAMATHI C TGT BA
SUGANYA E TGT MCA
MAHESHWARI G WELLNEES TEACHER MSC
NARAYANI R PGT MA
NITHYA S HM MCA
Anitha Leema Rose PGT M.Com., B.Ed.,
MURUGANANTHAM S TGT M.A.,
RAJKUMARI'N TGT M.A.,
SHEEBA SHALINI A PRT B.A,
SEVALKR PGT MSC
Y. YOGESH PGT MA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

YAMUNA DEVI R
SEEMA' S
JAGADEESWARI A
RADHIKA M
KAVITHAT
DHANALAKSHMI S
BHUVANESWARI R
SELVIV
INDUMATHIAN
REKHAC
SANTHOSH KUMAR N
VIVEK B

PRAKASH S
AKSHAYA S R
NIVETHAA B

RESHMI S

RANJITH M
SUDHAR

MURALI V

MARY JONA S
AHILA MARY M
KALPANA BELLAN
ARTHI R

MANJU BHASHINI
YASWINI JOTHI T
SHAKILA K

Vendamani p

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

B.sc

MA

B.SC

B.SC

BA

MA

B.SC

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.A.

B.A.

B.Sc.

MONTESSORI TEACHERS
TRAINING

BACHELOR OF FINE ARTS

B.A.

M.A.

MA

M.E

M.Sc.

MA

BE

ME

M.Phil

MA

5/7
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41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

SHUIL P

KAVITHASRI T K

SUJITHRAK

SATHASIVAN H

SHELSHIAA

SINDU PRIYAM

NALINI A

ARCHANAA

SRIMATHI G

THENMOZHI

KARTHIKA S

KALAIVANI K

SUGANYA K

CHANDIYA S

SANKEERTHANA S

NITHYAN

INDHUMATHI P

SHANTHINI' S

NEETHU K

VINOTHINI

PAUL LILLY VERONICAA

SABEETHAJ

ANITHA M

Uma Maheswari V

SANTHIYAM

NIVETHAR

NIVETHA M

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PET

PRT

NTT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

PRT

PRT

M.Sc.

BA

M.Phil

M.Sc.

B.Sc

B.Sc

B.Sc

BA

B.Com

BCA

M.Sc.

BPED

MA

MIB

B.Com

MA

M SC

B.Sc

M.Com

M.Sc.

BA

M.Com

B.Tech

MCA

B.Sc.

BBA

BA
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68 RAMYAMA PRT M.Phil
69 RAMASWAMY N PRINCIPAL M.Sc.
70 MEKALADEVI M PRT DNYS, MD (YOGA)

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 717



