APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	DOBBS PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1930683
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	55689
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SF. NO 7/1B, 3/2PT,KEERANATHAM ROAD, KARATTUMEDU,SARAVANAMPATTI, COIMBATORE, TAMILNADU - 641035
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	N RAMASWAMY
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc.,B.Ed.,M.C.A
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	dobbsfin@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	04222669007

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://dobbsschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/B.1-Affiliation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://dobbsschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/B.2-TRUST-DEED.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://dobbsschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/B.3-NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://dobbsschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/B.4-Recognition- certificate.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://dobbsschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/B.5-Building- certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://dobbsschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/B.6-Fire-safety.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://dobbsschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/B.7-DEO-CERT.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://dobbsschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/Sanitary-Certificate- DOBBS-2025.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://dobbsschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/C.1-Fee-Structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://dobbsschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/ANNUAL-CALENDAR- 2025-2026.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://dobbsschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/C.3Members-of-School- Managing-Committee.pdf

4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://dobbsschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/C.4-PTA-Members.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://dobbsschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/C.5-Result.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	N RAMASWAMY
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	66
	PGT	10
	TGT	20
	PRT	27
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	43	43	100	VERY GOOD RESULT

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	25	25	100	VERY GOOD RESULT

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	14487
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	50 & 528
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 600
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	30
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	30
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Y16qrcbCZpE

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	JENITA CHRISTY A	TGT	MCA
2	PADMAVATHI N	PGT	BLIS
3	ELAYAMATHI C	TGT	BA
4	SUGANYA E	TGT	MCA
5	MAHESHWARI G	WELLNEES TEACHER	MSC
6	NARAYANI R	PGT	MA
7	NITHYA S	НМ	MCA
8	Anitha Leema Rose	PGT	M.Com., B.Ed.,
9	MURUGANANTHAM S	TGT	M.A.,
10	RAJKUMARI N	TGT	M.A.,
11	SHEEBA SHALINI A	PRT	B.A.,
12	SEVAL K R	PGT	MSC
13	Y. YOGESH	PGT	MA

/ 13/23, 0.20 1	IVI	Mandatory Disclosure Details SANAO	0.0
14	YAMUNA DEVI R	TGT	B.sc
15	SEEMA S	PRT	MA
16	JAGADEESWARI A	PRT	B.SC
17	RADHIKA M	PRT	B.SC
18	KAVITHA T	PRT	BA
19	DHANALAKSHMI S	PRT	MA
20	BHUVANESWARI R	PRT	B.SC
21	SELVI V	TGT	M.Sc.
22	INDUMATHI A N	TGT	M.Sc.
23	REKHA C	TGT	M.Sc.
24	SANTHOSH KUMAR N	PGT	M.Sc.
25	VIVEK B	PGT	M.Sc.
26	PRAKASH S	TGT	M.A.
27	AKSHAYA S R	PRT	B.A.
28	NIVETHAA B	PRT	B.Sc.
29	RESHMI S	PRT	MONTESSORI TEACHERS TRAINING
30	RANJITH M	PRT	BACHELOR OF FINE ARTS
31	SUDHA R	PRT	B.A.
32	MURALI V	TGT	M.A.
33	MARY JONA S	TGT	MA
34	AHILA MARY M	TGT	M.E
35	KALPANA BELLAN	TGT	M.Sc.
36	ARTHI R	TGT	MA
37	MANJU BHASHINI	TGT	BE
38	YASWINI JOTHI T	TGT	ME
39	SHAKILA K	TGT	M.Phil
40	Vendamani p	TGT	MA

41	SHIJIL P	PGT	M.Sc.
42	KAVITHASRI T K	TGT	BA
43	SUJITHRA K	TGT	M.Phil
44	SATHASIVAN H	PGT	M.Sc.
45	SHELSHIAA	PRT	B.Sc
46	SINDU PRIYA M	PRT	B.Sc
47	NALINI A	PRT	B.Sc
48	ARCHANA A	PRT	BA
49	SRIMATHI G	PRT	B.Com
50	THENMOZHI	NTT	BCA
51	KARTHIKA S	PRT	M.Sc.
52	KALAIVANI K	PET	BPED
53	SUGANYA K	PRT	MA
54	CHANDIYA S	NTT	MIB
55	SANKEERTHANA S	PRT	B.Com
56	NITHYA N	NTT	MA
57	INDHUMATHI P	PRT	M SC
58	SHANTHINI S	PRT	B.Sc
59	NEETHU K	NTT	M.Com
60	VINOTHINI	PRT	M.Sc.
61	PAUL LILLY VERONICA A	PRT	ВА
62	SABEETHA J	PRT	M.Com
63	ANITHA M	PRT	B.Tech
64	Uma Maheswari V	PRT	MCA
65	SANTHIYA M	PET	B.Sc.
66	NIVETHA R	PRT	BBA
67	NIVETHA M	PRT	ВА

68	RAMYA M A	PRT	M.Phil
69	RAMASWAMY N	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc.
70	MEKALADEVI M	PRT	DNYS, MD (YOGA)